Nevada, Cass County, Nebraska

RG0319 Nevada, Cass County, Nebraska

Town Record: 1858

Cubic ft.: frac.

Cass County, Nebraska paper town

No. of Items: 1

HISTORICAL NOTE

Nevada was a paper town situated in Cass County, Nebraska. Although a town company was formed and lots selected, there is no record that any settlement actually occurred. The incorporators of the Nevada Town Company included L. G. Jeffers, Wheatley Mickelwait, M. L. White, T. G. Palmer, and Jacob Vallery Jr. These individuals petitioned the county commissioners for incorporation of Nevada which was done August 7, 1858. Trustees were appointed and various ordinances were passed. Although a contract was let for the survey of town lots in Nevada, records do not indicate whether this survey was completed.

SCOPE AND CONTENT NOTE

This collection consists of a single volume of the Nevada Town Company, 1858. The volume relates to the organization of the company, to the proposed settlement of the town, to the first ordinances passed, and to the contract for the survey of the town site. The volume was donated to the Historical Society in 1972.

DESCRIPTION

SERIES ONE NEVADA TOWN COMPANY, 1858

Vol. #1 Town Company record book, 1858

END OF INVENTORY

JEP/DDS/pmc 6/15/1972 PMC WORD 2000 2/28/2007